COMMITTEE ON HOUSING

ROBERT C. WHITE, JR., CHAIR
COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

ROBERT C. WHITE, JR., CHAIR COMMITTEE ON HOUSING

Announces an Additional Meeting of the Committee To Consider and Vote On

PR25-0684, the "Housing Production Trust Fund Board Chapman Todd Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

PR25-0716, the "Board of Directors of the District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Heather Wellington Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

PR25-0717, the "Board of Directors of the District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Carri Robinson Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Thursday, May 30th, 2024, 3:00 p.m.

In the John A. Wilson Building, 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Room 120 and virtual via Zoom

Those not participating may watch live online via:

https://dccouncil.gov/council-videos/ https://entertainment.dc.gov/page/live-tv https://youtube.com/@committeeonhousingdc

Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr., Chair of the Committee on Housing, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on Thursday, May 30th, 2024 at 3:00 p.m to vote on PR25-0684, the "Housing Production Trust Fund Board Chapman Todd Confirmation Resolution of 2024", PR25-0716, the "Board of Directors of the District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Heather Wellington Confirmation Resolution of 2024", and PR25-0717, the "Board of Directors of the District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Carri Robinson Confirmation Resolution of 2024". The Committee will circulate zoom log-in instructions to members of the Committee and necessary staff before the proceeding. Please contact Shawn Hilgendorf at 202-724-8077 or shilgendorf@dccouncil.gov for additional information.